8 A
C
E 21 EN
  •  12/2011
nelesACE™ BASIS WEIGHT
CONTROL VALVE
Basis weight control is one of the most critical
applications for a valve in a paper machine. Metso

C
30
0
12
.0
0
HAND WHEEL
DN
Dimensions, mm
Weight, kg
Actuator
RA
Actuator
RE
A C D H A C D H  RA RE
50  NC4L-50 75 95 530 625  NC4M-50 124 91 610 705 35 40
65  NC4L-65 75 100 540 640  NC4M-65 145 97 615 715 38 42
80  NC4L-80 100 110 555 665  NC4M-80 165 108 645 755 40 45
100  NC4L-100 115 120 565 685  NC4M-100 194 120 655 775 42 50
150  NC4L-150 160 175 610 785  NC4M-150 229 174 700 875 59 72
200  NC4L-200 200 200 645 845  NC4M-200 243 201 755 960 83 131
250  NC4L-250 240 250 720 970  NC4M-250 297 251 830 1085 115 156
300  NC4L-300  -  -  -  -  NC4M-300 338 269 855 1125  - 220
350  NC4L-350  -  -  -  -  NC4M-350 400 311 950 1265  - 300
400  NC4L-400  -  -  -  -  NC4M-400 400 353 1015 1370  - 380
500  NC4L-500  -  -  -  -  NC4M-500 508 420 1110 1530  - 740
Size
Dimensions, inch
Weight, lb
Actuator